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Rod x Bore (NBR) Kit #
List

Price

5/8" X 1-1/8" SHF-761-01-0112-0062 $28.86

5/8" X 1-1/2" SHF-761-01-0150-0062 33.48

1" X 1-1/2" SHF-761-01-0150-0100 35.21

1" X 1-1/2" SHF-761-01-0200-0100 37.25

1-3/8" X 2" SHF-761-01-0200-0137 42.70

1-3/8" X 2-1/2" SHF-761-01-0250-0137 43.46

1-3/4" X 2-1/2" SHF-761-01-0250-0175 45.03

1-3/8" X 3-1/4" SHF-761-01-0325-0137 48.17

1-3/4" X 3-1/4" SHF-761-01-0325-0175 49.95

2" X 3-1/4" SHF-761-01-0325-0200 50.51

2" X 4" SHF-761-01-0400-0200 51.75

2-1/2" X 4" SHF-761-01-0400-0250 54.62

2-1/2" X 5' SHF-761-01-0500-0250 61.96

3-1/2" X 5" SHF-761-01-0500-0350 66.16

3" X 6" SHF-761-01-0600-0300 79.08

4" X 6" SHF-761-01-0600-0400 84.45

4" X 7" SHF-761-01-0700-0400 89.85

5" X 7" SHF-761-01-0700-0500 114.94

3-1/2" X 8" SHF-761-01-0800-0350 156.12

4" X 8" SHF-761-01-0800-0400 158.42

5-1/2" X 8" SHF-761-01-0800-0550 170.11

4-1/2" X 10" SHF-761-01-1000-0450 199.06

7" X 10" SHF-761-01-1000-0700 353.09

5-1/2" X 12" SHF-761-01-1200-0550 429.44

7" X 14" SHF-761-01-1400-0700 438.92

Kit Includes:
1 NBR Rod Wiper	
1 Urethane Rod Seal	
1 NBR Gland O-ring	
1 PTFE Piston seal	
*Piston Wear Strips	
**1 NBR Piston/ Rod O-ring	
2 NBR Tube End O-rings

Note: 
* Piston Wear Strips: 
1 Wear Strip thru 4" bore 	
2 Wear Strips 5" to  8" bore	
3 Wear Strips 10" and 12" bore
4 Wear Strips 14" bore
** Where Applicable

HH Hydraulic Cylinders
Standard

HH Series
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Kit Includes:
1 FKM Rod Wiper	
1 FKM Rod Seal	
1 FKM Gland O-ring	
1 PTFE Piston seal	
*Piston Wear Strips	
**1 FKM Piston/ Rod O-ring	
2 FKM Tube End O-rings

Note: 
* Piston Wear Strips: 
1 Wear Strip thru 4" bore 	
2 Wear Strips 5" to  8" bore	
3 Wear Strips 10" and 12" bore
4 Wear Strips 14" bore
** Where Applicable

HH Hydraulic Cylinders
Fluorocarbon

HH Series

Rod x Bore (FKM) Kit #
List

Price

5/8" X 1-1/8" SHF-761-21-0112-0062 $43.96

5/8" X 1-1/2" SHF-761-21-0150-0062 47.90

1" X 1-1/2" SHF-761-21-0150-0100 53.48

1" X 1-1/2" SHF-761-21-0200-0100 56.08

1-3/8" X 2" SHF-761-21-0200-0137 65.13

1-3/8" X 2-1/2" SHF-761-21-0250-0137 65.96

1-3/4" X 2-1/2" SHF-761-21-0250-0175 71.76

1-3/8" X 3-1/4" SHF-761-21-0325-0137 75.90

1-3/4" X 3-1/4" SHF-761-21-0325-0175 81.48

2" X 3-1/4" SHF-761-21-0325-0200 84.85

2" X 4" SHF-761-21-0400-0200 108.22

2-1/2" X 4" SHF-761-21-0400-0250 120.44

2-1/2" X 5' SHF-761-21-0500-0250 123.04

3-1/2" X 5" SHF-761-21-0500-0350 130.13

3" X 6" SHF-761-21-0600-0300 166.91

4" X 6" SHF-761-21-0600-0400 203.94

4" X 7" SHF-761-21-0700-0400 207.50

5" X 7" SHF-761-21-0700-0500 277.92

3-1/2" X 8" SHF-761-21-0800-0350 304.08

4" X 8" SHF-761-21-0800-0400 317.81

5-1/2" X 8" SHF-761-21-0800-0550 335.29

4-1/2" X 10" SHF-761-21-1000-0450 413.08

7" X 10" SHF-761-21-1000-0700 704.70

7" X 14" SHF-761-21-1400-0700 881.57
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Rod x Bore (NBR) Kit #
List

Price

5/8" X 1-1/8" SHF-757-01-0112-0062 $18.85

5/8" X 1-1/2" SHF-757-01-0150-0062 31.58

5/8" X 2" SHF-757-01-0200-0062 34.22

5/8" X 2-1/2" SHF-757-01-0250-0062 37.45

1" X 1-1/2" SHF-757-01-0150-0100 33.20

1" X 2" SHF-757-01-0200-0100 34.69

1" X 2-1/2" SHF-757-01-0250-0100 38.40

1" X 3-1/4" SHF-757-01-0325-0100 44.15

1" X 4" SHF-757-01-0400-0100 48.49

1" X 5" SHF-757-01-0500-0100 53.72

1-3/4" X 2-1/2" SHF-757-01-0250-0175 41.28

1-3/4" X 3-1/4" SHF-757-01-0325-0175 47.31

1-3/4" X 4" SHF-757-01-0400-0175 50.53

1-3/4" X 5" SHF-757-01-0500-0175 55.99

1-3/4" X 6" SHF-757-01-0600-0175 66.58

1-3/8" X 2" SHF-757-01-0200-0137 36.75

1-3/8" X 2-1/2" SHF-757-01-0250-0137 40.26

1-3/8" X 3-1/4" SHF-757-01-0325-0137 47.17

1-3/8" X 4" SHF-757-01-0400-0137 49.73

1-3/8" X 5" SHF-757-01-0500-0137 55.16

1-3/8" X 6" SHF-757-01-0600-0138 65.21

2" X 3-1/4" SHF-757-01-0325-0200 48.33

2" X 4" SHF-757-01-0400-0200 51.08

2" X 5" SHF-757-01-0500-0200 56.94

2" X 6" SHF-757-01-0600-0200 67.45

2-1/2" X 4" SHF-757-01-0400-0250 52.92

3" X 5" SHF-757-01-0500-0300 59.21

3" X 6" SHF-757-01-0600-0300 68.83

3-1/2" X 5" SHF-757-01-0500-0350 61.49

3-1/2" X 6" SHF-757-01-0600-0350 70.27

4" X 6" SHF-757-01-0600-0400 71.74

Kit Includes:
1 Urethane Rod Wiper
1 Urethane Rod Seal
1 NBR Gland O-ring
1 PTFE Piston seal
Piston Wear Strip
1 NBR Piston/ Rod O-ring
2 NBR Tube End O-rings

MH Hydraulic Cylinders
Standard

MH Series
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Kit Includes:
1 Urethane Rod Wiper
1 Urethane Rod Seal
1 NBR Gland O-ring
1 PTFE Piston seal
Piston Wear Strip
1 NBR Piston/ Rod O-ring
2 NBR Tube End O-rings

MH Hydraulic Cylinders
Fluorocarbon

MH Series

Rod x Bore (FKM) Kit #
List

Price

5/8" X 1-1/8" SHF-757-21-0112-0062 $41.63

5/8" X 1-1/2" SHF-757-21-0150-0062 42.72

5/8" X 2" SHF-757-21-0200-0062 44.38

5/8" X 2-1/2" SHF-757-21-0250-0062 52.04

1" X 1-1/2" SHF-757-21-0150-0100 43.71

1" X 2" SHF-757-21-0200-0100 46.37

1" X 2-1/2" SHF-757-21-0250-0100 53.27

1" X 3-1/4" SHF-757-21-0325-0100 63.21

1" X 4" SHF-757-21-0400-0100 70.84

1" X 5" SHF-757-21-0500-0100 78.37

1-3/4" X 2-1/2" SHF-757-21-0250-0175 61.96

1-3/4" X 3-1/4" SHF-757-21-0325-0175 67.07

1-3/4" X 4" SHF-757-21-0400-0175 73.84

1-3/4" X 5" SHF-757-21-0500-0175 82.97

1-3/4" X 6" SHF-757-21-0600-0175 123.31

1-3/8" X 2" SHF-757-21-0200-0137 51.51

1-3/8" X 2-1/2" SHF-757-21-0250-0137 59.85

1-3/8" X 3-1/4" SHF-757-21-0325-0137 64.96

1-3/8" X 4" SHF-757-21-0400-0137 71.72

1-3/8" X 5" SHF-757-21-0500-0137 79.81

1-3/8" X 6" SHF-757-21-0600-0138 119.76

2" X 3-1/4" SHF-757-21-0325-0200 69.86

2" X 4" SHF-757-21-0400-0200 75.71

2" X 5" SHF-757-21-0500-0200 85.32

2" X 6" SHF-757-21-0600-0200 126.47

2-1/2" X 4" SHF-757-21-0400-0250 77.29

3" X 5" SHF-757-21-0500-0300 98.74

3" X 6" SHF-757-21-0600-0300 145.46

3-1/2" X 5" SHF-757-21-0500-0350 108.32

3-1/2" X 6" SHF-757-21-0600-0350 161.19

4" X 6" SHF-757-21-0600-0400 173.47
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	 Various Kits

Kit Composition Varies

Consult your 
Hercules® Sealing Products representative.

Kit # Code Rod x Bore List Price
SHF-720-01-0300 P-U-5 3/4” X 3” $27.26

SHF-720-01-0400 P-U-5 1” X 4” 36.59

SHF-720-01-0500 P-U-5 1” X 5” 41.72

SHF-720-01-0800 P-U-5 1-3/8” X 8” 87.65

SHF-726-0267-1000-0175 I-U-5 1-3/4” X 10” 131.25

SHF-760-01-0200-0137 I-U-10 1-3/8” X 2” 105.62

SHF-760-01-0250-0175 I-U-10 1-3/4” X 2-1/2” 38.49

SHF-761-01-0200-0137 I-U-10 1-3/8” x 2” 42.70

SHF-761-01-0250-0175 I-U-10 1-3/4” X 2-1/2" 45.03

SHEFFER

Kit # Code Rod x Bore List Price

SHF-720-00150 P-U-5 1/2” X 1-1/2” $18.75

SHF-720-00200 P-U-5 1/2” X 2” 19.92

SHF-720-00250 P-U-5 5/8” X 2-1/2” 20.70

SHF-720-00300 P-U-5 3/4” X 3” 21.15

SHF-720-00350 P-U-5 3/4” X 3-1/2” 22.66

SHF-720-00400 P-U-5 1” X 4” 23.54

SHF-720-00500 P-U-5 1” X 5” 26.62

SHF-720-00600 P-U-5 1” X 6” 32.74

SHF-720-00700 P-U-5 1-3/8” X 7” 44.99

SHF-720-00800 P-U-5 1-3/8” X 8” 68.57

		  Pneumatic Kits

Kit Includes:
1 Metal-Clad Wiper
3 NBR U-seals
1 Steel Washer
2 Gaskets
1 Spiral Retainer Ring

(8” Bore also Includes: 
 4 NBR O-rings
 2 NBR Cushion Seals)

C20 Series
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	 Various Kits

Kit Composition Varies

Consult your 
Hercules® Sealing Products representative.

Kit # Code Rod x Bore List Price
SHF-720-01-0600 P-U-4 1” X 6” $36.34

SHF-726-0107-0200-0100 I-U-5 1” X 2” 15.76

SHF-729-0200-K019 P-U-5 1-1/4” X 2” 35.20

SHF-729-0500-K003 P-U-5 2” X 5” Double Rod 59.48

SHF-757-01-0325-0137 I-U-10 1-3/8” X 3-1/4” 47.17

SHF-759-0100-0325-0137 I-U-5 1-3/8” X 3-1/4” 47.94

SHF-760-0100-0400-0175 I-U-10 1-3/4” X 4” 54.08

SHF-760-22-0600-0250 I-U-1 2-1/2” x 6” 117.01

SHF-761-01-0800-0350 I-U-10 3-1/2” X 8 156.12

SHF-795-S003 I-U-10 1-1/4 X 2-3/4 56.19

Kit Includes:
1 URE Wiper
5 NBR U-seals
4 NBR O-rings
2 Steel Washers
2 Spiral Retainer Rings

SHEFFER

	 Pneumatic Kits

Kit # Code Rod x Bore List Price
SHF-726-0167-0200-0062 I-U-5 5/8” X 2” $16.25

SHF-726-0167-0250-0062 I-U-5 5/8” X 2-1/2” 17.33

SHF-726-0167-0250-0100 I-U-5 1” X 2-1/2” 24.51

SHF-726-0167-0250-0137 I-U-5 1-3/8” X 2-1/2” 26.94

SHF-726-0167-0325-0100 I-U-5 1” X 3-1/4” 24.42

SHF-726-0167-0325-0137 I-U-5 1-3/8” X 3-1/4” 29.43

SHF-726-0167-0325-0175 I-U-5 1-3/4” X 3-1/4” 28.93

SHF-726-0167-0400-0100 I-U-5 1 X 4” 30.54

SHF-726-0167-0400-0137 I-U-5 1-3/8” X 4” 26.79

SHF-726-0167-0400-0175 I-U-5 1-3/4” X 4” 28.83

SHF-726-0167-0500-0100 I-U-5 1 X 5” 43.14

SHF-726-0167-0500-0137 I-U-5 1-3/8” X 5” 30.53

SHF-726-0167-0500-0175 I-U-5 1-3/4” X 5” 31.51

SHF-726-0167-0600-0137 I-U-5 1-3/8” X 6” 47.31

SHF-726-0167-0600-0175 I-U-5 1-3/4” X 6” 50.27

SHF-726-0167-0700-0137 I-U-5 1-3/8” X 7” 51.24

SHF-726-0167-0800-0137 I-U-5 1-3/8” X 8” 58.59

SHF-726-0167-0800-0175 I-U-5 1-3/4” X 8” 68.21

SHF-726-0167-1000-0175 I-U-5 1-3/4” X 10” 102.38

A Series
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Kit Number Code Rod x Bore List  
Price

SHF-100-032 O-Ring Min Pack 20 $0.30
SHF-100-041 O-Ring Min Pack 20 0.58

SHF-100-149 O-Ring Min Pack 20 0.49

SHF-157-0175-0137-031 U-Seal 11.10

SHF-185-301-0325 Piston Seal 6.31

SHF-720-00150 P-U-5 1/2 X 1-1/2 18.75

SHF-720-00200 P-U-5 1/2 X 2 19.92
SHF-720-00250 P-U-5 5/8 X 2-1/2 20.70
SHF-720-00300 P-U-5 3/4 X 3 21.15
SHF-720-00350 P-U-5 3/4 X 3-1/2 22.66
SHF-720-00400 P-U-5 1 X 4 23.54
SHF-720-00500 P-U-5 1 X 5 26.62
SHF-720-00600 P-U-5 1 X 6 32.74
SHF-720-00700 P-U-5 1-3/8 X 7 44.99
SHF-720-00800 P-U-5 1-3/8 X 8 68.57
SHF-720-01-0300 P-U-5 3/4 X 3 27.26
SHF-720-01-0350 P-U-5 3/4 X 3-1/2 28.43
SHF-720-01-0400 P-U-5 1 X 4 36.59
SHF-720-01-0500 P-U-5 1 X 5 41.72
SHF-720-01-0600 P-U-4 1 X 6 36.34
SHF-720-01-0800 P-U-5 1-3/8 X 8 87.65
SHF-726-0107-0200-0100 I-U-5 1 X 2 15.76
SHF-726-0167-0200-0062 I-U-5 5/8 X 2 16.25
SHF-726-0167-0250-0062 I-U-5 5/8 X 2-1/2 17.33
SHF-726-0167-0250-0100 I-U-5 1 X 2-1/2 24.51
SHF-726-0167-0250-0137 I-U-5 1-3/8 X 2-1/2 26.94
SHF-726-0167-0325-0100 I-U-5 1 X 3-1/4 24.42
SHF-726-0167-0325-0137 I-U-5 1-3/8 X 3-1/4 29.43
SHF-726-0167-0325-0175 I-U-5 1-3/4 X 3-1/4 28.93
SHF-726-0167-0400-0100 I-U-5 1 X 4 30.54
SHF-726-0167-0400-0137 I-U-5 1-3/8 X 4 26.79
SHF-726-0167-0400-0175 I-U-5 1-3/4 X 4 28.83
SHF-726-0167-0500-0100 I-U-5 1 X 5 43.14
SHF-726-0167-0500-0137 I-U-5 1-3/8 X 5 30.53
SHF-726-0167-0500-0175 I-U-5 1-3/4 X 5 31.51
SHF-726-0167-0600-0137 I-U-5 1-3/8 X 6 47.31
SHF-726-0167-0600-0175 I-U-5 1-3/4 X 6 50.27
SHF-726-0167-0700-0137 I-U-5 1-3/8 X 7 51.24
SHF-726-0167-0800-0137 I-U-5 1-3/8 X 8 58.59
SHF-726-0167-0800-0175 I-U-5 1-3/4 X 8 68.21
SHF-726-0167-1000-0175 I-U-5 1-3/4 X 10 102.38
SHF-726-0267-1000-0175 I-U-5 1-3/4 X 10 131.25
SHF-729-0200-K019 P-U-5 1-1/4 X 2 35.20
SHF-729-0500-K003 P-U-5 2 X 5 Double Rod 59.48
SHF-757-01-0112-0062 I-U-10 5/8 X 1-1/8 18.85
SHF-757-01-0150-0062 I-U-10 5/8 X 1-1/2 31.58
SHF-757-01-0150-0100 I-U-10 1 X 1-1/2 33.20
SHF-757-01-0200-0062 I-U-10 5/8 X 2 34.22
SHF-757-01-0200-0100 I-U-10 1 X 2 34.69
SHF-757-01-0200-0137 I-U-10 1-3/8 X 2 36.75
SHF-757-01-0250-0062 I-U-10 5/8 X 2-1/2 37.45
SHF-757-01-0250-0100 I-U-10 1 X 2-1/2 38.40
SHF-757-01-0250-0137 I-U-10 1-3/8 X 2-1/2 40.26
SHF-757-01-0250-0175 I-U-10 1-3/4 X 2-1/2 41.28
SHF-757-01-0325-0100 I-U-10 1 X 3-1/4 44.15
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SHEFFER

Kit Number Code Rod x Bore List  
Price

SHF-757-01-0325-0137 I-U-10 1-3/8 X 3-1/4 $47.17
SHF-757-01-0325-0175 I-U-10 1-3/4 X 3-1/4 47.31
SHF-757-01-0325-0200 I-U-10 2 X 3-1/4 48.33
SHF-757-01-0400-0100 I-U-10 1 X 4 48.49
SHF-757-01-0400-0137 I-U-10 1-3/8 X 4 49.73
SHF-757-01-0400-0175 I-U-10 1-3/4 X 4 50.53
SHF-757-01-0400-0200 I-U-10 2 X 4 51.08
SHF-757-01-0400-0250 I-U-10 2-1/2 X 4 52.92
SHF-757-01-0500-0100 I-U-10 1 X 5 53.72
SHF-757-01-0500-0137 I-U-10 1.370 X 5 55.16
SHF-757-01-0500-0175 I-U-10 1-3/4 X 5 55.99
SHF-757-01-0500-0200 I-U-10 2 X 5 56.94
SHF-757-01-0500-0300 I-U-10 3 X 5 59.21
SHF-757-01-0500-0350 I-U-10 3-1/2 X 5 61.49
SHF-757-01-0600-0138 I-U-10 1.370 X 6 65.21
SHF-757-01-0600-0175 I-U-10 1-3/4 X 6 66.58
SHF-757-01-0600-0200 I-U-10 2 X 6 67.45
SHF-757-01-0600-0300 I-U-10 3 X 6 68.83
SHF-757-01-0600-0350 I-U-10 3-1/2 X 6 70.27
SHF-757-01-0600-0400 I-U-10 4 X 6 71.74
SHF-757-21-0112-0062 I-U-10 5/8 X 1-1/8 41.63
SHF-757-21-0150-0062 I-U-10 5/8 X 1-1/2 42.72
SHF-757-21-0150-0100 I-U-10 1 X 1-1/2 43.71
SHF-757-21-0200-0062 I-U-10 5/8 X 2 44.38
SHF-757-21-0200-0100 I-U-10 1 X 2 46.37
SHF-757-21-0200-0137 I-U-10 1.370 X 2 51.51
SHF-757-21-0250-0062 I-U-10 5/8 X 2-1/2 52.04
SHF-757-21-0250-0100 I-U-10 1 X 2-1/2 53.27
SHF-757-21-0250-0137 I-U-10 1-3/8 X 2-1/2 59.85
SHF-757-21-0250-0175 I-U-10 1-3/4 X 2-1/2 61.96
SHF-757-21-0325-0100 I-U-10 1 X 3-1/4 63.21
SHF-757-21-0325-0137 I-U-10 1-3/8 X 3-1/4 64.96
SHF-757-21-0325-0175 I-U-10 1-3/4 X 3-1/4 67.07
SHF-757-21-0325-0200 I-U-10 2 X 3-1/4 69.86
SHF-757-21-0400-0100 I-U-10 1 X 4 70.84
SHF-757-21-0400-0137 I-U-10 1.370 X 4 71.72
SHF-757-21-0400-0175 I-U-10 1-3/4 X 4 73.84
SHF-757-21-0400-0200 I-U-10 2 X 4 75.71
SHF-757-21-0400-0250 I-U-10 2-1/2 X 4 77.29
SHF-757-21-0500-0100 I-U-10 1 X 5 78.37
SHF-757-21-0500-0137 I-U-10 1.370 X 5 79.81
SHF-757-21-0500-0175 I-U-10 1.370 X 5 82.97
SHF-757-21-0500-0200 I-U-10 2 X 5 85.32
SHF-757-21-0500-0300 I-U-10 3 X 5 98.74
SHF-757-21-0500-0350 I-U-10 3-1/2 X 5 108.32
SHF-757-21-0600-0138 I-U-10 1-3/8 X 6 119.76
SHF-757-21-0600-0175 I-U-10 1-3/4 X 6 123.31
SHF-757-21-0600-0200 I-U-10 2 X 6 126.47
SHF-757-21-0600-0300 I-U-10 3 X 6 145.46
SHF-757-21-0600-0350 I-U-10 3-1/2 X 6 161.19
SHF-757-21-0600-0400 I-U-10 4 X 6 173.47
SHF-759-0100-0325-0137 I-U-5 1-3/8 X 3-1/4 47.94
SHF-760-0100-0400-0175 I-U-10 1-3/4 X 4 54.08
SHF-760-01-0200-0137 I-U-10 1-3/8 X 2 105.62
SHF-760-01-0250-0175 I-U-10 1-3/4 X 2-1/2 38.49
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Kit Number Code Rod x Bore List  
Price

SHF-760-22-0600-0250 I-U-1 2-1/2 x 6 $117.01
SHF-761-01-0200-0137 I-U-10 1-3/8 X 2 42.70
SHF-761-01-0250-0175 I-U-10 1-3/4 X 2-1/2 45.03
SHF-761-01-0700-0400 I-U-10 4 X 7 89.85
SHF-761-01-0800-0350 I-U-10 3-1/2 X 8 156.12
SHF-795-S003 I-U-10 1-1/4 X 2-3/4 56.19


